
2024 BUCKEYE OPEN 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

9404499  DARROCH IAN K        396  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL    393  3A               DUNDEE              OH 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       392  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
8700431  LEWIS HERBERT D      391  3A               SOUTH PORTSMOUTH    KY 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      390  3A     VET       WEST HARRISON       IN 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       390  3A    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
8201094  MECKSTROTH DIRK D    389  3A               NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   389  3A    SUBV       WAVERLY             OH 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    388  3A               LODI                OH 
0513139  THOMAS JOHN C        387  3A               JOHNSTOWN           OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   387  3A    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
0110725  FANELLO JEFF C       385  3A               LUCAS               OH 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S   382  3A               CLAY CITY           KY 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A         379  3A    SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      377  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
1778007  MCKEOUGH SAGE B      376  3A    LDY1       WAUSAU              WI 
8704945  GAJOCH III RAY J     375  3A               EAST SPARTA         OH 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      373  3A     VET       EAST PALESTINE      OH 
1111902  PERRILL J M          373  3A               SABINA              OH 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      370  3A    S.VT       S CHARLESTON        WV 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      368  3A     VET       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         367  3A     VET       RIPLEY              WV 
0311473  ATKINS CURTIS R      365  3A               FRANKLIN            OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       364  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         364  3A    S.VT       GROVE CITY          OH 
 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        385  AA    JGLD       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     384  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
1855280  HAWKINS SAM J        384  AA    JGLD       MT STERLING         OH 
1313386  POSTEN BRYCE D       384  AA    JGLD       RITTMAN             OH 
1777962  EICHHORN BLAKE K     384  AA     JR        POWELL              OH 
4061321  SMITH RONALD L       383  AA               DOVER               OH 
8704227  HIGGS VERNE A        382  AA    SUBV       SPARTA              ON 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J    382  AA               SUNMAN              IN 
9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P       381  AA     VET       WATERVILLE          OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         377  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         377  AA     VET       CLAYTON             OH 
1110837  CHIZMADIA RYAN M     375  AA               MASSILLON           OH 
1773088  CORNELL ALEXANDER    375  AA               AMELIA              OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        374  AA    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
2074665  CANNIZZARO MARCO     373  AA               SAINT LAURENT       QU 
1937226  CONNER BRADYN        372  AA    S.JR       MINERVA             OH 
8402436  GROSJEAN ROBERT J    371  AA     VET       MAUMEE              OH 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    371  AA    S.VT       EDISON              OH 
1010936  ARNOLD CHRISTOPHER   370  AA               HAMILTON            OH 
7800081  RYAN DAN F           370  AA               RICHWOOD            KY 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      369  AA    LDY2       LOUISVILLE          OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    369  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        367  AA    SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
2111378  CAMPBELL AUSTIN M    366  AA               NEWARK              OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       366  AA    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M      365  AA    LDY1       S WALES             NY 
1775577  NEW ALEXANDER A      365  AA     JR        FORT WAYNE          IN 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         364  AA    S.VT       DALLAS              WV 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         364  AA    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
1112617  PLYMIRE SEAN A       364  AA               ASHLAND             OH 
1416339  KRAEMER KYLE C       362  AA               HAMILTON            OH 
9900503  MCMILLAN TIMOTHY J   340  AA    SUBV       WESTERVILLE         OH 
 
1854913  DYE MASON            384  A_    JGLD       SHREVE              OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         381  A_     VET       VALLEY GROVE        WV 



2212575  BOWERS JOSEPH T      378  A_     JR        FINLEYVILLE         PA 
2304594  BARE WYATT           378  A_    S.JR       MT. PERRY           OH 
1937073  CARPENTER CARSON     378  A_     JR        HUDSON              IN 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      377  A_     JR        ST MARYS            OH 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      376  A_    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
9600159  WOODS TIM B          376  A_     VET       SABINA              OH 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      376  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
1510013  SCHOCK TYLER M       375  A_    JGLD       CLAYTON             OH 
2072181  INSKEEP TRAVIS P     375  A_     JR        CINCINNATI          OH 
1610022  CONWAY GERALD A      374  A_    SUBV       STAFFORD            VA 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          373  A_     VET       ODESSA              FL 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       370  A_    S.VT       APPLE CREEK         OH 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         370  A_     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    370  A_    S.VT       CLARK LAKE          MI 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        369  A_    S.VT       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      368  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
2073581  NYE COLE A           367  A_               FINDLAY             OH 
1013994  HARRIS JOHN C        366  A_    SUBV       HAMILTON            OH 
9903869  EUSCHER BRIAN S      365  A_    SUBV       S WALES             NY 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R       364  A_    SUBV       NEY                 OH 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F       362  A_    SUBV       CINCINNATI          OH 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        360  A_    S.VT       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     360  A_    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
0923630  BYRD HOWARD          358  A_    SUBV       NEW ALBANY          IN 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           355  A_     VET       PICKERINGTON        OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   354  A_    SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    354  A_     VET       DEFIANCE            OH 
1519644  STEELE JEFFREY G     354  A_    SUBV       GEORGETOWN          OH 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A   353  A_    S.VT       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       353  A_    S.VT       LEETONIA            OH 
9915205  VANCE TIM L          352  A_     VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          347  A_    SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
1414838  MEGIE THOMAS  A      341  A_    SUBV       LOVELAND            OH 
 
1935587  SHROYER REED         388  B      JR        FRESNO              OH 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       381  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         379  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
2114390  SHOUP BRADEN S       379  B     S.JR       TIPP CITY           OH 
2207593  LAUDERBACK GORDON    375  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E       373  B                LANCASTER           OH 
2070793  JOSEPH KAYLEE        369  B     LDY1       CARROLLTON          OH 
8707415  BLACK RONNIE E       367  B     S.VT       FLEMINGSBURG        KY 
0765503  GALATA NICK S        366  B                MEDINA              OH 
1938967  SUPANIK MARSHALL S   365  B      JR        TRIADELPHIA         WV 
1774245  SPADE KYLIE M        364  B     JGLD       OKEANA              OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    364  B     S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
2114682  RYAN KEAGAN          363  B     S.JR       POWELL              OH 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     363  B      VET       MEDINA              OH 
7801995  LEBLOND MARCEL       363  B     S.VT       VALLEYFIELD         QU 
1318162  KOCZWARA EUGENE      362  B                MILFORD             OH 
2113051  CARPENTER TREVIN W   361  B     S.JR       HUDSON              IN 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R        361  B                LOUISVILLE          OH 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     360  B      VET       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       359  B      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1774263  WAGNER ZACH T        357  B     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
2110975  LANNING TOM R        356  B                CAMBRIDGE           OH 
2215549  MCDONALD WYATT L     355  B      JR        BELOIT              OH 
1624628  KRETZ DAVID D        354  B     SUBV       BEAVERCREEK         OH 
1318160  HELTON ISABELLE B    352  B     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
9803074  MAY RODNEY A         348  B     SUBV       SYCAMORE            OH 
1111578  MAST ALVIN P         348  B                WOOSTER             OH 
7906301  DAVIDSON DR ANDREW   346  B     S.VT       TIPP CITY           OH 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   341  B                PAULDING            OH 
 
2072519  WESSEL JACOB         379  C     S.JR       AVON                OH 
2073660  SHAFFER LOGAN        373  C     S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
2119940  HERSHBERGER MARCUS   361  C                FRESNO              OH 



2212155  BURBANO BRAYDEN R    357  C      JR        LIBERTY TOWNSHIP    OH 
2214677  WISNIEWSKI XANDER    356  C     S.JR       MARYSVILLE          OH 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   349  C     S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
1011815  DETMER GARY          346  C      VET       HARRISON            OH 
8202568  CAMPBELL NED         344  C                NEWARK              OH 
2215781  CATRI MATTHEW C      343  C                HURON               OH 
9006653  LYONS DALE W         335  C     SUBV       FLORENCE            KY 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      331  C      VET       JACKSON             OH 
 
2412797  LICKLITER JOSHUA D   354  D      JR        LONDON              OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       353  D     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
2211810  BUCK PEERY           352  D     S.JR       LEXINGTON           OH 
2411931  HELMAN CHLOE L       352  D     S.JR       MINERAL CITY        OH 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY        352  D     S.VT       GAINESVILLE         VA 
2114047  ADKINS LUCAS         351  D     S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
2215214  BURBANO LUIS R       350  D                LIBERTY TWP         OH 
9405321  BEAL ALAN E          346  D     SUBV       LEWIS CENTER        OH 
9902191  SAUNDERS EVAN J      346  D                WAPAKONETA          OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    343  D     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
0311904  SHOPE DAN J          340  D     SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
9915557  BAKER ART J          338  D      VET       BLANCHESTER         OH 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       337  D     LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
2212089  TARBERT ADEN         336  D     S.JR       LONDON              OH 
9604848  ADAMS ERIC A         327  D                MOUNT VERNON        OH 
2211715  ADKINS LIAM          326  D     S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE    324  D     LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
2413813  WALLACE RICHARD L    324  D     SUBV       BIG PRAIRIE         OH 
1112871  MARKLEY JAMES A      324  D                MEDINA              OH 
2300778  KRAEMER CHRIS J      317  D                HAMILTON            OH 
8802118  LANSING STANLEY DE   316  D                WILMINGTON          OH 
2409837  AIKEY THERESA M      315  D     LDY2       GENEVA              OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      296  D     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
2114390  SHOUP BRADEN S       379  B     S.JR       TIPP CITY           OH 
2072519  WESSEL JACOB         379  C     S.JR       AVON                OH 
2304594  BARE WYATT           378  A_    S.JR       MT. PERRY           OH 
2073660  SHAFFER LOGAN        373  C     S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
1937226  CONNER BRADYN        372  AA    S.JR       MINERVA             OH 
2114682  RYAN KEAGAN          363  B     S.JR       POWELL              OH 
2113051  CARPENTER TREVIN W   361  B     S.JR       HUDSON              IN 
2214677  WISNIEWSKI XANDER    356  C     S.JR       MARYSVILLE          OH 
2411931  HELMAN CHLOE L       352  D     S.JR       MINERAL CITY        OH 
2211810  BUCK PEERY           352  D     S.JR       LEXINGTON           OH 
2114047  ADKINS LUCAS         351  D     S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
2212089  TARBERT ADEN         336  D     S.JR       LONDON              OH 
2211715  ADKINS LIAM          326  D     S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1935587  SHROYER REED         388  B      JR        FRESNO              OH 
1777962  EICHHORN BLAKE K     384  AA     JR        POWELL              OH 
1937073  CARPENTER CARSON     378  A_     JR        HUDSON              IN 
2212575  BOWERS JOSEPH T      378  A_     JR        FINLEYVILLE         PA 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      377  A_     JR        ST MARYS            OH 
2072181  INSKEEP TRAVIS P     375  A_     JR        CINCINNATI          OH 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         370  A_     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
1775577  NEW ALEXANDER A      365  AA     JR        FORT WAYNE          IN 
1938967  SUPANIK MARSHALL S   365  B      JR        TRIADELPHIA         WV 
2212155  BURBANO BRAYDEN R    357  C      JR        LIBERTY TOWNSHIP    OH 
2215549  MCDONALD WYATT L     355  B      JR        BELOIT              OH 
2412797  LICKLITER JOSHUA D   354  D      JR        LONDON              OH 
 



JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        385  AA    JGLD       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1855280  HAWKINS SAM J        384  AA    JGLD       MT STERLING         OH 
1313386  POSTEN BRYCE D       384  AA    JGLD       RITTMAN             OH 
1854913  DYE MASON            384  A_    JGLD       SHREVE              OH 
1510013  SCHOCK TYLER M       375  A_    JGLD       CLAYTON             OH 
1774245  SPADE KYLIE M        364  B     JGLD       OKEANA              OH 
1774263  WAGNER ZACH T        357  B     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1318160  HELTON ISABELLE B    352  B     JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   389  3A    SUBV       WAVERLY             OH 
8704227  HIGGS VERNE A        382  AA    SUBV       SPARTA              ON 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A         379  3A    SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         379  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      377  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
1610022  CONWAY GERALD A      374  A_    SUBV       STAFFORD            VA 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        367  AA    SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
1013994  HARRIS JOHN C        366  A_    SUBV       HAMILTON            OH 
9903869  EUSCHER BRIAN S      365  A_    SUBV       S WALES             NY 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         364  AA    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R       364  A_    SUBV       NEY                 OH 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F       362  A_    SUBV       CINCINNATI          OH 
0923630  BYRD HOWARD          358  A_    SUBV       NEW ALBANY          IN 
1624628  KRETZ DAVID D        354  B     SUBV       BEAVERCREEK         OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   354  A_    SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
1519644  STEELE JEFFREY G     354  A_    SUBV       GEORGETOWN          OH 
9803074  MAY RODNEY A         348  B     SUBV       SYCAMORE            OH 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          347  A_    SUBV       RIVERSIDE           OH 
9405321  BEAL ALAN E          346  D     SUBV       LEWIS CENTER        OH 
1414838  MEGIE THOMAS  A      341  A_    SUBV       LOVELAND            OH 
0311904  SHOPE DAN J          340  D     SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
9900503  MCMILLAN TIMOTHY J   340  AA    SUBV       WESTERVILLE         OH 
9006653  LYONS DALE W         335  C     SUBV       FLORENCE            KY 
2413813  WALLACE RICHARD L    324  D     SUBV       BIG PRAIRIE         OH 
 

VETERAN 
 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      390  3A     VET       WEST HARRISON       IN 
9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P       381  AA     VET       WATERVILLE          OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         381  A_     VET       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         377  AA     VET       CLAYTON             OH 
9600159  WOODS TIM B          376  A_     VET       SABINA              OH 
2207593  LAUDERBACK GORDON    375  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      373  3A     VET       EAST PALESTINE      OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          373  A_     VET       ODESSA              FL 
8402436  GROSJEAN ROBERT J    371  AA     VET       MAUMEE              OH 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      368  3A     VET       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         367  3A     VET       RIPLEY              WV 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     363  B      VET       MEDINA              OH 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     360  B      VET       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       359  B      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           355  A_     VET       PICKERINGTON        OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    354  A_     VET       DEFIANCE            OH 
9915205  VANCE TIM L          352  A_     VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
1011815  DETMER GARY          346  C      VET       HARRISON            OH 
9915557  BAKER ART J          338  D      VET       BLANCHESTER         OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      331  C      VET       JACKSON             OH 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     384  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         377  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 



4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      376  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        374  AA    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    371  AA    S.VT       EDISON              OH 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    370  A_    S.VT       CLARK LAKE          MI 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       370  A_    S.VT       APPLE CREEK         OH 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      370  3A    S.VT       S CHARLESTON        WV 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        369  A_    S.VT       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      368  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
8707415  BLACK RONNIE E       367  B     S.VT       FLEMINGSBURG        KY 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       366  AA    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         364  3A    S.VT       GROVE CITY          OH 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         364  AA    S.VT       DALLAS              WV 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    364  B     S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       364  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
7801995  LEBLOND MARCEL       363  B     S.VT       VALLEYFIELD         QU 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     360  A_    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        360  A_    S.VT       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A   353  A_    S.VT       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       353  A_    S.VT       LEETONIA            OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       353  D     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY        352  D     S.VT       GAINESVILLE         VA 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   349  C     S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
7906301  DAVIDSON DR ANDREW   346  B     S.VT       TIPP CITY           OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      296  D     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
 

LADY 1 
 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       390  3A    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   387  3A    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
1778007  MCKEOUGH SAGE B      376  3A    LDY1       WAUSAU              WI 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    369  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
2070793  JOSEPH KAYLEE        369  B     LDY1       CARROLLTON          OH 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M      365  AA    LDY1       S WALES             NY 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       337  D     LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
 

LADY 2 
 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       381  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      376  A_    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      369  AA    LDY2       LOUISVILLE          OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    343  D     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE    324  D     LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
2409837  AIKEY THERESA M      315  D     LDY2       GENEVA              OH 


